

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1491/2016
IA No. 01/2016

Mohd. Sharief and others

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. S. Tanzeel Illahi, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5. However, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that copy of the same has not been supplied to him.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to provide a copy of reply to learned counsel for the petitioners against proper receipt.

List on 10.07.2023.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
19.05.2023
Meenakshi