

Sr. No. 30

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1491/2016

Mohd. Sharief and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ahtsham Bhat, Advocate vice
Mr. M. A. Goni, Sr. Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

18.12.2024

1. Adjourned on account of non availability of the arguing counsel for the petitioners.
2. List on 02.04.2025.



(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
18.12.2024
Neha-II